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August 15, 2013

SUBJECT: Letter of Clarification No. 5 Baggage Handling and Aircraft Support Systems
Maintenance and Hardstand Operations for the Houston Airport System

REFERENCE: Request for Proposal No. S17 — 724672

TO: All Prospective Proposers:

This Letter of Clarification is issued for the following reasons:

« The following questions and City of Houston responses are hereby incorporated and made a part of
the Request for Proposal:

1. In Letter of Ciarification 2, Question #21 about the bid bond, the City answers that “A bid bond is required at
the time that the proposal is submitted”. However, there is no information provided regarding this bond. Piease
clarify and provide information regarding the bid bond (ie, dollar value, etc.).

Answer: Please refer to Page 6 of the RFP Section 3.1.5.

2. In Letter of Clarification 4, Original Question #9 about parts consumption, the City clarifies that parts
consumption over the last year for OSR work was $362,711. With the new specification, it is our understanding
that approximately half of this amount will now be included in Basic Services and covered by the vendor due to
scope of work changes....piease confirm.

Answer: The parts consumption number of $362,711.00 could well reflect a higher contractor basic services
amount, but probably is not valid for ascertaining what the future costs will be with the changes in the RFP.

This is the last Letter of Clarification that will answer questions, therefore, any additional questions will not be
accepted.

When issued, Letter(s) of Clarification shall automatically become a part of the proposal documents and shall
supersede any previous specification(s) and/or provision(s) in conflict with the Letter(s) of Clarification. All
revisions, responses, and answers incorporated into the Letter(s) of Clarification are collaboratively from both
the Strategic Purchasing Division and the applicable City Department(s). it is the responsibility of the proposers
to ensure that it has obtained all such letter(s). By submitting a proposal on this project, proposers shall be
deemed to have received all Letter(s) of Clarification and to have incorporated them into this proposal.

If you have any questions or if further clarification is needed regarding this Request for Proposal, please
contact me.

MMW i
Murdock Smith Hi
Senior Procurement Specialist

o Strategic Purchasing Division

832-393-8725
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